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Sharpen those pitchfork tines and
make hay while the sun shines.

OLD FARMER'S WEATHER FORECAST
New England: Clearand hot all week.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, June 29
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Steers were 5.00
lower; Heifers were steady to 1.00
higher; Cow prices were steady as
comparedto last week. Steers: No
Choice offered; Good 59.75-62.25;
Standard 52.75-56.50; Utility 46.00
49.00. Heifers: No Choice offered;
Good 57.00-59.25; Standard 46.10
48.00. Cows: Early Bird Pen 1.00
higher; Utility & Commercial
46.50-49.00; Cutter 42.00-46.60;
Canner & Low Cutter 39.25-43.00;
Shells down to 34.25. Bulls: Prices
3.00 higher; Yield Grade 1, 56.50-
60.25; Yield Grade 2,48.50-54.75.

CALVES: Vealers: Choice 80.00
98.00 (up 11.00); Good 65.00-85.00;
Standard & Good 55.00-70.00. Farm
Calves: Hoi. Bulls 80.00-88.00
(down 8.00); Hoi. Heifers 98.00
105.00 (down 3.00).

Put some waterout for thebirds... A total eclipse of the full moon on
July 6 (Tues.) will be visible from the U.S. ana Canada between 1:38
a.m. and 3:24 a.m. EST... Average length of days for the week, 15
hours, 8 minutes ... Alewives start back to sea now ... Salvation
Army founded July 5,1865 .. Beware of meat twice boiled,and an old
foe reconciled.

Ask the Old Farmer: The
white grout on the ceramic tile
floor ofour shower stall is tum-

___

- ing brown. We have tried all
.yt the grout cleaners on the mar-

'
" r ket with no luck. Can you help?

<B£r-- 5.0., Chester, Va.
~

' Bleach the grout with a mixture
of lemon juice, ammonia, and water; rub into the grout with an old
toothbrush. Or try while vinegar or alcohol scrub the area and rub dry
with an old towel.
HomeHint*: To wrap an oversized gift without having to paste small sheets of
gift paper, use a paper tablecloth for this job.

Greater New York-New Jeney: Clearing and warm through mid-
week; then partly cloudy, with showers.
Middle Atlantic Coastal: First part of week is hot. sunny; week's end
brings rain, then showers and not temperatures.
Piedmont tc Southeast Coastal: Week begins with rain Piedmont and
west, milder temperatures; for weekend, thundershowers, warm.

(AllRights Reserved. Yankee Publishing Incorporated. Dublin.NH 03444)

FEEDERS: Large run - prices
steady to 2.00 lower. Steers; Good
285385 lbs. 51.00-54.00; Good 445490
lbs. 46.00-54.00; Good 515-615 lbs.
53.00- Choice 525-550 lbs.
63.00- Good 705-790 lbs. 52.00
53.00. Bulls: Good 310375 lbs. 49;«J0
53.00. Medium 380365 its. 42.00
46.00. Heifers: Good 415-457 lbs.
47.00- Medium 520-640 lbs.
40.0049.00.

HOGS: US No. 1-2, 61.00-62.85.
US No. 1-3,59.0061.00; US No. 2-3,
58.0059.50. Sows: US No. 1-3,53.00
55.00; No. 2-3, 48.0053.00 (2.00
higher). Boars: 44.2545.75 (steady
to 1.00higher).

FEEDER PIGS; Very active:
prices 10.00higher than last week.
US No. 1-3 2236 lbs. 33.0045.00 Hd.
No. 1-3 4046 lbs. 44.0057.00 Hd. No.
1-353-60 lbs. 58.0062.00 Hd.

SHEEP: Lambs: Good 44.00
52.00. Goats: 24.0042.00Hd.

FRIDAY EVENING, JULY 9
ON THE FARM MOKIUV

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to Start Promptly at 7:30

Every 4 Weeks
NOTICE

Evening sale July, August
at 7:30 P.M.

Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,
Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt.
272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to JacksonRoad, 2nd
farm. OR take Rt. 222, out of Quarryville
to Cedar Hill Road to Little Britain Road
to Jackson Road. Watch for sale arrows.

50 to 60 Head
Now sellingour new hybred gilts

representing mostly York &

Hampshire & Landrace cross.'Bred
for easier & Less trouble over

farrowing and better weight gains.

ValidatedBrucellosis Free Herd #169
QualifiedPseudorabies Free Herd #55

WE NOW HAVE BREEDING OATES
This sale 34 head due between July 12th&

19th. 12 head due July 20th & 27th. Balance
following week. Now everything vaccinated for
both Lepto & Erysipelas, wormed and sprayed
for lice. Local Trucker Available.

No Hogs Sold On Commission.

CHRIST A. BEILER
R.D. 2, Quarryville, Pa
JOHN B. STOLTZFUS
R.D, 1,Kirkwood, Pa

Abe Diffenbach. Auctioneer
NEXT SALE DATE AUGUST 6 AT 7:30

A LESSON
WELL

LEARNED...
LANCASTER
FARMING'S
CLASSIFIED

ADS
GETRESULTS!

Phone:
717-394-3047

or
717-626-1164

See
HORSE

DEMONSTRATION
Pg. Al 3

Lebanon Auction
Fredericksburg, PA

Tuesday, June 29
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE 160: Compared with
last Tuesday's market, slaughter
cows mostly steady to 1.00 higher.
High Choice slaughter steer, one at
71.85, Choice few 68.25-72.50, Good
& Choice Holsteins 56.50-62.00, few
Good 62.10-63.60, few Standard
50.25- few Utility & Low
Standard 46.00-49.75. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 55.75-59.50, few
Good 51.50-54.75, few Utility &

Standard 43.25-50.00. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 45.00-
47.75, few 51.85, Cutters 42.00-44.75,
few 47.00, Canner & Low Cutters
36.25- few 42.00, Shells down
to 30.00. Few Standard slaughter
bullocks 51.00-54.00. Individual
Yield Grade #l, 1670 & 2070 lbs.
slaughterbulls 55.50-56.75.

CALVES 240; Vealers grading
Standard & Good steady to 1.00
higher. Few Choice vealers 65.00-
90.00, few Good 55.00-72.00, Stan-
dard& Good 90-130 lbs. 61.00-66.00,
6540 lbs. 56.0062.00, Utility 45-150
lbs. 30.00-55.00.Farm Calves: Hoi.
Bulls 80-125 lbs. 65.00-95.00; Hoi.
Heifers 85-175 lbs. 69.00-93.00. Few
Beef cross bulls and heifers 85-365
lbs. 62.00-75.00.

HOGS 160; Barrows and gilts
unevenlysteady. US No. 1-2 200-255
lbs. barrows and gilts 62.00-63.10,
No. 1-3 200-265 lbs. 61.50-62.00, No.
2-3 215-260 lbs. 61.75-61.85. US No. 1-

3 285-520 lbs. sows 52.0065.75.
IndividualBoar at45.00.

FEEDERPIGS 8: Few US No. 1-
3 2545 lbs. feeder pigs 45.00-80.00
Cwt.

SHEEP 21: Lot Choice 30 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs at 73.00,
Few Good and Choice 45-100 lbs.
50.0065.00. Slaughter sheep 14.00-
20.00.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, June 23
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers few
offered. Low Choice 65.0065.50;
Good 60.0064.00; Medium 59.00
Down. Heifers Choice 62.0063.25;
Good 58.0061.00; Medium 57.00
Down. Cows, steady to 11.00-
higher; High Yield 46.0049.75;
Average 42.00-45.00; Big Middle
38.0041.00; Fatty Herf. 37.0040.00;
Shelly 40.00 Down. Fat Bulls |l.OO
Higher. Good 51.00-54.25; Medium
47.00-50.00. Veal Calves mostly

PoMand jhutuMHeA, jfnc.
Attention:

HOG PRODUCES
m GET LESS MONEY -

SHIP YOUR HOGS •

■DIRECT TO PACKER
• Your hogs will be weighed and

paid for immediately at market
prices.

• No commission or yardage
deducted from check.

• Receiving hogs from
5 AM-12 Noon.

• Call (717) 393-0416 for the

Livestock market and auction news
steady prices. ChQice 87.00-92.50;
Good 78.00-86.00; Medium 65.00-
76.00; Farm H£rs. 95.00-117.50;
Farm Bulls to 97.00; Light & Weak
53.00 DoWn. Lambs good run;
Choice 55.00-57.00; Good 51.01*
54.00; Medium 50.00Down. ■STOCKER: Steers 300450 lbs.
Light run due to farmers making
hay. No Choice offered; Good
57.0048.00; Medium 51.0046.00;
Culls 50.00 Down. Steers 600-850
lbs. Good 54.0047.00; Medium 53.00
Down. Heifers (All Weights)
Choice 53.0046.50; Good 48.00-
52.00; Medium 47.00 Down. Bulls
Choice 55.00-62.00; Good 50.00-
54.00; Medium 49.00 Down. Dairy
Cows to. 600.00. Springing Heifers
to 950.00. Pigs, Hd. 3.004.00
higher; 20-30 lbs. 30.0040.00; 4040
lbs. 41.0046.00. Slaughter Hogs
steady prices. 215-230 lbs. 59.75-
60.60; 240-260 lbs. 59.0040100;. 190-
210 lbs. 56.5049.00. Sows 450450
lbs. 52.0044.75; 300425 lbs. 49.00-
51.00.

<


